act as the issuing agent, prescribe the form of the bonds so572

authorized to be sold and do any and all other things necessary573

and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale of such574

bonds. The total amount of bonds issued pursuant to this section575

shall not exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00).576

(2) The proceeds of the bonds issued pursuant to this577

section shall be deposited into the special fund created in578

Section 4 of this act. Any investment earnings on amount579

deposited into the special fund created in Section 4 of this act580

[...]

act as the issuing agent, prescribe the form of the bonds so1451

authorized to be sold and do any and all other things necessary1452

and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale of such1453

bonds. The total amount of bonds issued pursuant to this section1454

shall not exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00).1455

(2) The proceeds of the bonds issued pursuant to this1456

section shall be deposited into the special fund created in1457

Section 6 of this act. Any investment earnings on amount1458

deposited into the special fund created in Section 5 of this act1459

[...]

section, that the obligations of such counterparty shall be fully2376

and continuously collateralized by direct obligations of, or2377

obligations the principal and interest on which are guaranteed by2378

the United States of America with a net market value of at least2379

one hundred two percent (102%) of the net market value of the2380

contract of the authorized insurer and such collateral shall be2381

deposited as agreed to by the commission;2382

(c) The counterparty has a net worth of at least One2383

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00), or the counterparty's2384